Ray Regalado, President Laurie Jacobs, Vice President Melanie Labrecque, Treasurer Cynthia Gonyea, Secretary





Certified Neighborhood Council Certification Date 02-12-02 NW San Pedro Neighborhood Council 638 S. Beacon Street, Box 688 San Pedro, CA 90731

TELEPHONE: (310) 918-8650 • WEBSITE: NWSanPedro.org • E-MAIL: BOARD@NWSanPedro.org

October 27, 2020

L A City Planning Department Attention Esther Ahn

Via Email: esther.ahn@lacity.org

RE: ZA-2020-4349 CUB

The Northwest San Pedro Neighborhood Council supports the application by 5 Pours to sell Beer & Wine at 29050 S. Western in San Pedro. It is our understanding that the store hours will be Monday through Saturday 10 am to 7 pm, closed on Sunday.

Very Truly Yours,

Ray Regalado, President

On behalf of the Northwest San Pedro Neighborhood Council Board

CC: Justin Stands, Joe Buscaino, Aksel Palacios

Letter approved by the Northwest San Pedro Neighborhood Council Board on 10/13/20